

Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited  
Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2008

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					Consolidated				
	Qtrr. Ended 30.09.08	Qtrr. Ended 30.09.07	Half Yearly Ended 30.09.08	Half Yearly Ended 30.09.07	Year Ended 31.3.2008	Qtrr. Ended 30.09.08	Qtrr. Ended 30.09.07	Half Yearly Ended 30.09.08	Half Yearly Ended 30.09.07	Year Ended 31.3.2008
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Net Sales / Income from Operations	1,784.83	2,164.82	3,931.47	3,256.90	6,562.71	1,848.48	2,552.53	4,059.93	3,704.05	9,515.07
2. Cost of Sales / Operations:										
a. Increase/decrease in stock, in trade and work in progress	(215.93)	(347.84)	(432.89)	(421.70)	(648.94)	(403.88)	(155.86)	(768.50)	(324.86)	(783.05)
b. Consumption of Raw Materials	177.73	405.31	359.53	555.16	955.52	186.47	422.45	397.44	590.76	973.04
c. Construction Expenses	988.13	1,435.83	2,085.91	1,701.17	5,961.09	1,155.43	1,561.81	2,348.33	1,855.45	6,399.08
3. Gross Profit	834.90	671.52	1,918.92	1,422.27	2,493.04	910.46	724.13	2,082.66	1,582.69	2,926.00
4. General Administrative & Other Expenses	186.56	179.93	320.08	257.55	600.59	240.45	241.46	413.10	417.03	808.10
5. Employees cost	71.64	75.77	143.03	155.04	291.11	105.97	75.53	210.77	190.81	414.98
6. Exceptional Items (Goodwill written off)	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00
7. Operating Profit before Interest & Depreciation	526.70	365.82	1,355.81	909.68	1,401.34	514.04	357.14	1,358.79	874.84	1,502.92
8. Interest	267.10	212.30	527.91	409.57	726.83	313.23	227.11	604.39	460.26	831.34
9. Depreciation	5.04	8.70	10.39	17.40	26.32	8.75	11.70	26.27	21.06	56.10
10. Operating Profit after Interest & Depreciation	254.56	144.82	817.51	482.71	648.19	192.06	118.33	728.13	393.52	615.48
11. Other Income	35.27	64.33	40.63	77.76	103.72	63.91	70.29	70.72	85.05	177.80
12. Profit / (Loss) before tax	289.83	209.15	858.14	560.47	751.91	255.97	188.62	798.85	478.57	793.28
13. Provision for Taxation:										
Current Tax	97.23		97.23		107.55	90.51		90.51		116.13
Fringe Benefit Tax	3.50	2.07	5.15	3.34	6.35	4.32	1.89	6.52	3.39	12.59
14. Net Profit / (Loss)	189.10	207.08	755.76	557.13	636.01	161.14	186.93	701.82	475.18	664.56
11. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share shall be indicated)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
12. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					494.76					556.71
13. Earning Per Share (EPS)										
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.85	0.93	3.40	2.51	2.86	0.73	0.84	3.16	2.14	2.99
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.85	0.93	3.40	2.51	2.86	0.73	0.84	3.16	2.14	2.99
14. Public shareholding										
- Number of Shares	12279400	12279400	12279400	12279400	12279400	12279400	12279400	12279400	12279400	12279400
- Percentage of shareholding	55.31	55.31	55.31	55.31	55.31	55.31	55.31	55.31	55.31	55.31

- The above Unaudited Half-Yearly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26th October, 2008 approved the above results and its release.
- The aforementioned Consolidated Financial Results have been extracted from consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with principles and procedures as set out in the Accounting Standard - 21 on 'Consolidated Financial Statements' and Accounting Standard - 23 on 'Accounting for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Statements' notified by the Central Government under Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.
- The Company is now engaged in Construction & Infrastructure development business. Since the revenue generated from Housing Finance Business is less than ten percent of the total revenue, the Segment Reporting as required under Accounting Standard - 17 issued by ICAI is not applicable.
- The Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results.
- Pursuant to recent amendments to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the Company opted to publish only the Consolidated Financial Result of the Group. Investors can view the Standalone Financial Results of the Company on Company's website at [www.shristicorp.com](http://www.shristicorp.com) or on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))
- Information on the investor complaints for the quarter ended 30.09.2008 - (No): Opening Balance - Nil, New - 3, Disposal - 3 and Closing Balance - Nil.
- Figures pertaining to previous year / periods have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified and restated, wherever considered necessary, to conform to the classification adopted in the current year/quarter.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

*Sujit Kanoria*  
(Sujit Kanoria)  
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 26th October, 2008